COUNTY DATA and a summary of, and information related to, changes for
DATA within the COUNTY on before June 30 each year.

D. Reimburse CAMPO for Consultant costs and CAMPO staff time spent on
Development of the MODEL as it relates to COUNTY TAZ geography not
within the CAMPO region, in an amount not to exceed sixty-six thousand
ninety-five and 00/100 dollars ($66,095.00) as outlined in Attachment A.

E. Reimburse CAMPO based upon time and materials for Consultant costs
and CAMPO staff time spent for the Operation, Maintenance, and Updating
of the MODEL within the portions of COUNTY not within the CAMPO region
in an amount not to exceed twenty thousand and 00/100 dollars

[...]

COUNTY DATA and a summary of, and information related to, changes for
DATA within the COUNTY on before June 30 each year.

D. Reimburse CAMPO for Consultant costs and CAMPO staff time spent on
Development of the MODEL as it relates to COUNTY TAZ geography not
within the CAMPO region, in an amount not to exceed sixty-six thousand
ninety-five and 00/100 dollars ($66,095.00) as outlined in Attachment A.

E. Reimburse CAMPO based upon time and materials for Consultant costs
and CAMPO staff time spent for the Operation, Maintenance, and Updating
of the MODEL within the portions of COUNTY not within the CAMPO region
in an amount not to exceed twenty thousand and 00/100 dollars